
DREMEL:. 

LITE
™

T I 

QUICK START 

GUIDE SUPPORTS: 

7760-N/10 

7760-N/108 

7760-N/l0W 

! •*., •

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



0 GRIPIT! 

PENCIL GRIP 

For more control in close or 
detailed work, grip the tool like 
a pencil between your thumb & 
forefinger. 

)UCK. ,TA GU 

GOLF GRIP 

Used for more aggressive 
operations such as sanding or 
grinding. 

TIP: To prevent overheating the tool, whenever possible, do not grip the tool where � would block the ventilation openings. 

E) OPERATE IT!

LET SPEED DO THE WORK! 

Don't apply excessive pressure. Let the speed of the tool do the work. Leaning on the 
tool does not help & will stall the tool. The tool may also stall if the accessory becomes 
bound in the work piece, especially at high speeds. The LED light will flash red when the 
tool stalls. Make sure the tool is fully charged & the ventilation opening is clear. 

TIP: PRACTICE 
See accessory grid for recommended speed settings. The best way 
to detennine tie correct speed for wolll on any material is to 
practice for a few minutes on a piece of scrap material. 

A CAUTION: Avoid engaging the shaft lock button while tool is in 
operation. Doing so will result in severe internal damage of the tool. 

BEST PRACTICES & ADDITIONAL TIPS 

• Whatever accessory you choose to use, always start your Dremel at the lowest 
recommended speed & build up to the desired speed.

• Turn off tool before making any adjustments or changing accessories.

• Wear personal protective equipment. Depending on application, use dust mask, 
safety glasses, or work gloves.

• To maximize the run time, apply minimal pressure on the tool & use recommended 
speed setting for the application.
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